3

6

21

25

23

Resolution commending Wu Yee Children's Services' role as one of the largest comprehensive bilingual and multicultural child development providers in San Francisco and declaring September 28, 2002 "Wu Yee Children's Services Day" in San Francisco.

WHEREAS. Wu Yee Children's Services was founded twenty-five years ago at a time when very little child care and family support was offered in Chinatown; and,

WHEREAS, Wu Yee is a comprehensive bilingual and multicultural child development provider with locations in diverse neighborhoods across the city; and,

WHEREAS. Wu Yee has initiated many partnerships with child care providers, Chinatown community organizations, the San Francisco Unified School District, Head Start, and local planning bodies; and,

WHEREAS, Wu Yee has provided leadership in significant struggles including raising wages for child care workers and addressing the sensitive issue of pedophilia; and,

WHEREAS, Wu Yee has grown from providing enhanced services for children, youth, and parents, to providing consultation to educators, family day care providers and centerbased childcare programs; and,

WHEREAS, Wu Yee is celebrating its 25th Anniversary – "Celebrating our Roots, To Grow our Future" - on September 28, 2002; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Wu Yee Children's Services for 25 years of service to San Francisco families; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares September 28, 2002, as "Wu Yee Children's Services Day" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021608

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Wu Yee Children's Services' role as one of the largest comprehensive bilingual and multicultural child development providers in San Francisco and declaring September 28, 2002 "Wu Yee Children's Services Day" in San Francisco.

September 30, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Daly

File No. 021608

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 30, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OGT 11 200

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.